

è
ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4250 OF 2000

B.P. ACHALA ANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. APPI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Heard by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble G.P. Mathur and
P.K. Balasubramanyan, JJ.)

Date: 11/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

In person.

Mr. S N Bhat, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P Ramasesh, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Jalan, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of
the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P.
Mathur and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K. Balasubramanyan.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)