

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4250 OF 2000

B.P. ACHALA ANAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. APPI REDDY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in complying the (I) conditions of the judgment dated 11/02/2005 of this Hon'ble Court and for stay)

Date: 22/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to the appellant-applicant the amount of arrears in terms of the order of this

Court dated 11.2.2005 was required to be paid or deposited on or before 31.3.2005 but the same has

been done on 28th June, 2005.

The delay in making the deposit is condoned.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master